Cait Ross

Manager, Community Justice Projects & Programs

NWT Community Justice Committees

Department of Justice
Government of the Northwest Territories
cait ross@gov.nt.ca

(867) 767-9261 Ext. 82215

Copy all Referrals to: Restorativelustice@gov.nt.ca

Kaitlynn Butt

Coordinator, Community Justice Projects & Programs
Department of Justice

Government of the Northwest Territories

Kaitlynn Butt@gov.nt.ca

(867) 767-9261 Ext. 82213

Justice
Coordinator

Contact Information

Community
Organization

Beaufort Delta Region

Inuvik Tel: 867-777-3181 Inuvik Community
Kelsey Sales Fax: 867-777-3182 Justice Committee
justicecomm@inuvikjustice.org (Society)
Aklavik Tel: 867-978-2265 Hamlet of Aklavik
Shayla Arey Fax: 867-978-2365
akjustice@northwestel.net
Fort McPherson | Tel: 867-952-2006 Teetli’t Gwich’in
Sharon Robert Fax: 867-952-2067 Council
tgc_justice@outlook.com
Paulatuk Tel: 867-580-3531 Hamlet of Paulatuk

Gilbert Thrasher
Jr.

Fax: 867-580-3703
employmentofficer@paulatuk.ca

Sachs Harbour

Tel: 867-690-3025

Sachs Harbour

Issiac Elanik Fax: 867-690-4905 Community Corp
cicsachsharbour@gmail.com

Tsiigehtchic Tel: 867-953-3201 Tsiigehtchic Charter

Amanda Irish Fax: 867-953-3302 Community
justcomm@tsiigehtchic.ca

Tuktoyaktuk Ph: (867)977-2004 Tuktoyaktuk

Annie Felix Fax: (867)977-2504 Community
justice@tukcommunitycorp.com Corporation
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NWT Community Justice Committees

Ulukhaktok Tel: 867-396-8011 Community Justice

Joanne Ogina Fax: 867-396-8001 Committee
Joanne ogina@gov.nt.ca Hamlet of

Ulukhaktok

Sahtu Region

Fort Good Hope | Tel: 867-598-2231 x 1010 K’asho got’jne First

Thelma Tobac Fax: 867-598-2024 Nation
justice@kashogotine.com

Colville Lake Tel: 867-709-2200 Behdzi Ahda First

VACANT Fax: 867-709-2202 Nation
justicecvi@gmail.com

Déljne Tel: 867-589-3515 Déljne Got’jne

Bonnie Koe justice.coordinator@gov.deline.ca Government

Norman Wells
Sherri Hodgson

Tel: 867-587-3456
Fax: 867-587-3467
normanwellscommunityjustice@gmail.com

Sahtu Educational
Divisional Council

Tulita
Sally Horassi

Tel: 867-588-3341
Fax: 867-588-3613
Band manager@tulitadeneband.com

Tulita Dene First
Nation

South Slave Region

Fort Smith
Bev Chepelsky

Tel: 867-872-0722
Fax: 867-872-3517
fortsmithcommunityjustice@gmail.com

Fort Smith Metis
Council

Fort Providence
Charlie
MacDonald

Tel: 867-699-4258
Fax: 867-699-4355
zkfcprogram.justicecoordinator@gmail.com

Zhahti Koe
Friendship Centre

Fort Resolution

Tel: 867-394-4024

Deninu Kgé First

Amanda Fax: 867-394-5122 Nation

Mandeville justice@dkfn.ca

Hay River Tel: 867-874-3993 Hay River

Bobbi Hamilton Fax: 867-874-3994 Community Justice
hrcic@northwestel.net Committee

(Society)
Katt'odeeche Tel: 867-875-7330 Kdtt'odeeche First
Broolyn Cayen Fax: 867-874-3229 Nation

justicecoordinator@katlodeeche.com
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Kakisa
Ruby Simba

Tel: 867-825-2000
Fax: 867-825-2002
Kaageetu manager@northwestel.net

Ka’a’gee Tu First
Nation

Deh Cho Region

Fort Simpson Tel: 867-695-3131 Ext:1010 tiidly Kyé First
Alexis Fox Fax: 867-695-2665 Nation
justice@liidliikue.com
Wrigley Tel: 867-581-3321 Pehdzéh Kj First
VACANT Fax: 867-581-3229 Nation
Cicoordinator@yahoo.ca
http://diims.pws.gov.nt.ca/yk32vapp05pdav/nodes/60756991/justicecomm@northw
estel.net
Fort Liard Tel: 867 770 4104 Hamlet of Fort
Robert Firth Fax: 867-770-4004 Liard

asao@fortliard.com

Sambaa K'e Tel: 867-206-2800 Sambaa K'e Dene

Ruby Jumbo Fax: 867-206-2828 Band
manager@sambaakefn.com

Jean Marie Tel: 867-809-2000 Jean Marie River

River Fax: 867-809-2002 First Nation

No Current http://diims.pws.gov.nt.ca/yk32vapp05pdav/nodes/60756991/justicecomm @northw

Program estel.net

Nahanni Butte
VACANT

Tel: 867-602-2900
Fax: 867-602-2910

Nahanni Butte
Dene Band

North Slave Region

Behchoko
Tianna Migwi

Tel: 867-392-1700 x 1704
Fax: 867-392-6389
behchoko.justice@tlicho.com

Tlicho Government

Gameti Tel: 867-997-3074 x 1505 Thcho Government
Refer to other Fax: 867-997-3411
Tlicho gameti.justice@tlicho.com
coordinators
Wekweeéti Tel: 867-713-2511 x 1605 Thcho Government
Kandace Apples Fax: 867-713-2064
wekweeti.justice@tlicho.com
Whati Tel: 867-573-3012 x 1408 Tlicho Government

Gloria Romie

Fax: 867-573-3222
whati.justice@tlicho.com

Lutselk’e
Angie Lantz

Tel: 867-370-7004
Fax: 867-370-3033
justice.lkdfn@gmail.com

tutselk’e Dene
Band
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Yellowknife Tel: 867-920-4276 John Howard

TBD johnhowardsociety.nt@gmail.com Society

Dettah and Tel: 867-920-2925 Yellowknives Dene
Ndilo Fax: 867-873-8545 First Nation
Rachel Tambour
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